Velliv

Portfolio manager: Goldman Sachs

Goldman Sachs Japan Aktier

About the fund

The fund focuses on 70-100 shares, and the investment universe covers more than 85% of the index, which consists of more than
1700 shares from the Tokyo stock exchange. The fund’s shares are selected on the basis of bottom-up analyses, and the goal is to
obtain the additional return by choosing the right shares. The fund is designed to be able to outperform in all market scenarios by
applying an investment process that combines long-term strategic positions with short-term tactical positions in order to capture the
trend on the Japanese stock market.

The fund hedges its currency exposure to EUR

Return

— Goldman Sachs Japan Aktier
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Velliv

Cumulative return
(%)

Fund

Annualised return
(%)

Fund
Risk measures

Standard deviation

Quarterly returns (%)
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017

2016

Portfolio (Country)

YTD

-1.92%

1 year

4.28%
1 year

23.01

1. quarter
-4.08%
19.08%

9.86%
-7.21%
5.62%
-17.17%
6.69%
-4.47%
0.50%

-12.61%

B Japan
Other

3 mths.

-1.12%

2 years

18.27%
3 years

17.06

2. quarter

3.20%
14.12%
-9.72%
-0.25%
15.88%
-0.18%
0.29%
6.06%

-6.63%

97.31 %
2.69 %

1 year

4.28%

3 years

16.11%
5 years

17.48

3. quarter

-4.32%
1.24%
1.02%
7.13%
7.94%
3.82%
5.86%
4.74%

4.23%

3 years

56.55%

5 years

15.73%
7 years

17.71

4. quarter

4.49%
3.48%
2.85%
1.70%
10.71%
8.21%
-17.58%
9.60%

9.52%

10 years

101.46%

10 years

7.26%
10 years

17.82

Year

22.87%
31.33%
-12.96%
14.80%
14.71%
19.65%
-16.42%
22.36%

-6.86%
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Top 10 holdings 28/02/2025
Sony

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group
Toyota Motor

Hitachi

Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group
Tokio Marine Holdings

ltochu

Recruit Holdings

Cash

Dai-ichi Life Insurance

Fees
Ongoing charges, % p.a.
Subscription fee at branches, %

Redemption fee at branches, %

Country
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan

Japan

Japan

Sector

Consumer Discretionary

Financials

Consumer Discretionary

242

5.50

0.00

Industrials

Financials

Financials

Industrials

Industrials

Financials

Prospectuses and reports

KIID

Prospectus

Annual report
Semi-annual report

Fund report

%

5.64

5.08

4.92

3.52

3.38

2.54

2.53

248

2.29

2.26

- - - -
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https://doclinks.fundconnect.com/GetDocument.aspx?clientid=fe566dca-cbbb-45ba-b335-2f0a6bdc9348&Isin=LU0612441583&lang=en-GB&type=KID&save=True
https://doclinks.fundconnect.com/GetDocument.aspx?clientid=fe566dca-cbbb-45ba-b335-2f0a6bdc9348&Isin=LU0612441583&lang=en-GB&type=Prospectus&save=True
https://doclinks.fundconnect.com/GetDocument.aspx?clientid=fe566dca-cbbb-45ba-b335-2f0a6bdc9348&Isin=LU0612441583&lang=en-GB&type=Annual%20Report&save=True
https://doclinks.fundconnect.com/GetDocument.aspx?clientid=fe566dca-cbbb-45ba-b335-2f0a6bdc9348&Isin=LU0612441583&lang=en-GB&type=Semi-Annual%20Report&save=True
https://velliv-preprod.os.fundconnect.com/api/v1/public/printer/solutions/default/dynamic-pdf?currency=DKK&isin=LU0612441583&language=en-GB

Velliv

Basic information
Risk indicator

Fund name Goldman Sachs Funds, SICAV - Japan
Portfolio growth, EUR-hedged unit series
[ 1 21 3[4)|5|6 7]

Base currency JPY

. Low risk High risk
Fund size 134’21 0 MEUR Lower expected return Higher expected return
Launch date 26/04/2011 KII risk indicator
ISIN LU0612441583
Benchmark TOPIX (EUR-Hedged)
Fund category Equity fund
Portfolio manager Goldman Sachs

Fund company -

Distributes fund dividend No
Sustainability category* Article 8
Further information on sustainability Link

* "Article 6", applies to products that does not have a particular focus on sustainable
characteristics. "Article 8", covers financial products that promote environmental or
social characteristics as part of a broad investment strategy but does not have
sustainable objectives. "Article 9", applies to products that have sustainable objectives.

Important information

The information in this material is intended to be general information for the recipient. None of the information on this page should be considered as investment
advice, and the information should also not be used as the basis for making investment decisions. The information is exclusively of a productrelated nature and
must not be viewed as an investment recommendation. Velliv recommends that you read the relevant prospectus and brochure and that you contact a
professional consultant and get personal advice before you decide on an investment. There is no guarantee that estimates, data and other information in this
material is complete and the information may change without notice. The published equity value is based on the latest available figures. All information on this
website has been collected and delivered by FundConnect A/S. Neither FundConnect A/S or Velliv assumes any liability and cannot be held liable for
information on this page. Likewise, neither FundConnect A/S or Velliv can be held liable for any potential consequences resulting from the use of the information
on this page. The investment fund’s historical track record is no guarantee for future results. Investments in funds can both increase and decrease in value as a
result of market fluctuations, the fund’s risk and costs in connection with subscription and redemption, administration, etc. and you may lose the entire amount
that you invest. A transaction involving different currencies may also be exposed to exchange rate fluctuations which may impact the value of an investment. The
information on the funds can be found in the individual prospectuses and key investment information on the funds and other information can be found on
www.velliv.dk.
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https://am.gs.com/en-de/advisors/funds/detail/PV100036/LU2633549741/goldman-sachs-japan-equity-portfolio

